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Jimmy L. Gutierrez (SBN 59448)
J IMMY L. GUTIERREZ, A.P.C,
12616 Central Avenue

Chino, California 91710
Telephone: 909; 591-6336
Facsimile: 909) 628-9803

Attorneys for Defendant, City of Chino

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO-CHINO DISTRICT

CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER ) CASENUMBER: RCV 51010
DISTRICT,

Honorable Stanford E. Reichert

Plaintiff,
STIPULATION TO CONTINUE
v. DEFENDANT CITY OF CHINO’S
MOTION UNDER PARAGRAPH 15
CITY OF CHINO, et al,,

Date: February 9, 2012
Defendants. Time: 8:30 a.m,
Dept.: C1

(FEE- EXEMPT PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT
CODE § 6103)

Defendant City of Chino, by and through its attorney of record, Jimmy L. Gutierrez, of
Jimmy L. Gutierrez, APC, Chino Basin Watermaster, by and through its attorney of record,
Michael T. Fife, of Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP and defendant City of Chino Hills,
by and through its attorney of record, Mark Hensley, of Jenkins & Hogin, Limited Liability
Partnership hereby stipulate to continue defendant City of Chino’s Motion Under Paragraph
15 from February 9, 2011, to February 9, 2012, at 8:30 a.m. in Department C1 of the above-
entitled court.
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Document No. 17407v6
STIPULATION TO CONTINUE CITY OF CHINO’S MOTION UNDER PARAGRAPH 15
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Date: January 17,2011 BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER
SCHRECK, LLP

By:
Michael T. Fife, Esq.
Alttorney for Chino Basin Watermaster
Dated: January (7 2011 JIMMY L. GUTIERREZ
City Attorney \
/ J‘. ™
By: -

Jimmy I}. Gitierrez, Esq.
< Attorney-Aor Befendant City of Chino

Dated: January Z£€ , 2011 MARK D. HENSLEY
City Attorney

w UL

Mafk D). Hensley, Esq.
Aftorney for Defendant City of Chino Hills

ORDER
Based on the foregoing stipulation of counsel, and good cause appearing thereof, the
Court does hereby order same.

IT IS SO ORDERETD.

Dated: Janvary 2011

JUDGE STANFORD E. REICHERT

........ 2 _Dacument No, 17407v6

STIPULATION TO CONTINUE CITY OF CHINO'S MOTION UNDER PARAGRAPI 15




CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER
Case No. RCV 51010
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. The City of Chino

PROOF OF SERVICE

| declare that:

I am employed in the County of San Bernardino, California. | am over the age of 18 years and not a party
to the within action. My business address is Chino Basin Watermaster, 9641 San Bernardino Road,
Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730, telephone (909) 484-3888.

[ x /

On January 24, 2011 | served the following:

1. STIPULATION TO CONTINUE DEFENDANT CITY OF CHINO’S MOTION UNDER
PARAGRAPH 15

BY MAIL: in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed with postage thereon fully
prepaid, for delivery by United States Postal Service mail at Rancho Cucamonga, California,
addresses as follows:

See attached service list: Mailing List 1

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: | caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee.

BY FACSIMILE: | transmitted said document by fax transmission from (909) 484-3890 to the fax
number(s) indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the transmission report,
which was properly issued by the transmitting fax machine.

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: | transmitted notice of availability of electronic documents by electronic
transmission to the email address indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the
transmission report, which was properly issued by the transmitting electronic mail device.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and

correct.

Executed on January 24, 2011 in Rancho Cucamonga, California.

ML'

Chino Basin Watermaster



PAULA LANTZ

CITY OF POMONA

505 8. GAREY AVENUE
POMONA, CA 91768

STEVE ELIE

IEUA

P O BOX 9020

CHINO HILLS, CA 81709

BOB KUHN
669 HUNTERS TRAIL
GLENDORA, CA 91740

JOHN MURA
CITY OF CHINO HILLS

14000 CITY CENTER DRIVE

CHINO HILLS, CA 91709

KEN JESKE
709 NOTTINGHAM DRIVE
REDLANDS, CA 92373

KEN WILLIS

1425 WEST FOOTHILL BLVD.
SUITE 220

UPLAND, CA 91786

GECFFREY VANDEN HEUVEL
CBWM BOARD MEMBER
8315 MERRILL AVENUE
CHINO, CA 91710

CHARLES FIELD
4415 FIFTH STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501

GLEN DURRINGTON
5512 FRANCIS ST
CHING, CA 91710

ROBERT BOWCOCK

INTEGRATED RESOURCES MGMNT

405 N. INDIAN HILL BLVD
CLAREMONT, CA 91711-4724

PAUL HOFER
11248 S TURNER AVE
ONTARIO, CA 81761

TOM HAUGHEY

CITY OF CHINO

PO BOX 667

CHINO, CA 91708-0667

BOB FEENSTRA
P.O. BOX 17482
ANAHEIM HILLS, CA 92817



Members:

Alfred E. Smith
Allen W. Hubsch
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Art Kidman

Barbara Swanson
Beth Barry
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Carol

Carol Davis

Chris Swanberg

Dan McKinney
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Jill Willis

Jim Markman
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John Cotti
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Kuperberg, Joel
Marguerite P Battersby
Mark Hensley
Michelle Staples
Randy Visser
Rodney Baker
smit@tragerlaw.com
Sieve Kennedy
Steven K. Beckett
Steven Lee

Sleven R. Orr

Tom Bunn

Tom McPeters

Tram Tran

William J. Brunick
Witliam P. Curey

asmith@nossaman,com
allen.hubsch@hoganlovells.com
lazenbyag@bv.com
akidman@mkblawyers.com
Barbara_Swanson@yahoo.com
bethb@cvwdwater.com
bobfeenstra@gmail.com
marie@iragerlaw.com
cdavis@lagerlof.com
chris.swanberg@corr.ca.gov
dmekinney@rhlaw.com
clgarner@bbklaw.com
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Jean_CGC@hotmail.com
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KVogel@sheppardmuliin.com
jkuperberg@rutan.com
pbattersby@sheppardmuilin.com
mhensley@localgoviaw.com
mstaples@jdplaw.com
RVisser@sheppardmullin.com
rodbaker03@yahoo.com
smi@tragerlaw.com
skennady@bbmblaw.com
skbeckett@bbmblaw.com
slee@rhlaw.com
sorr@rwglaw.com
TomBunn@Lagerlof.com
THMcP@aol.com
ttran@mkblawyers.com
bbrunick@bbmbilaw.com
wourley@rwglaw.com



lembers:

Al Lopez

Alice Shiozawa-
Andy Campbell
Andy Malone
Anthony La

Aprit Woodruff
Arnold Rodriguez
Ashok Dhingra
Ben Lewis

Ben Pak

Bill Kruger

Bill Thompson
Bob Bowecock
Bob Bowcock
Bab Feensira
Bob Feenstira
Bob Kuhn

Bob Lawhn
Bonnie Tazza
Brenda Fowler
Brian Geye

Brian Hess

Carl Hauge
Charles Field
Charles Moorrees
Cheyanne Reseck-Francis
Chris Berch
Chuck Hays
Cindy Cisneros
Cindy LaCamera
Craig Stewart
Curtis Stubbings
Dan Arrighi

Dan Hostetler
Daryl Grigsby
Dave Argo

Dave Crosley
David D DeJesus
David D DeJesus
David Penrice
David Ringel
David Starnes
Dennis Poulsen
Dennis Williams
Diana Sturgeon
Don Cutler

Don Galleano
Donna Stokes
Earl Elrod
Edward Gonsman
Eldon Horst
Eunice Ulloa
Frank Brommenschenkel
Frank LoGuidice
Gene Koopman
Geoffrey Kamansky
Geoffrey Vanden Heuvel
Gerald Yahr
Geye, Brian
Grace Cabrera
Greg Woodside
Ida Martinez

lopezsixto@netzerc.net
afshioza@gswater.com
acampbell@ieua.org

amalone@uwildermuthenvironmental.com

ala@ci.upland.ca.us
awoodruff@ieua.org
jarodriguez@sarwc.com
ash@akdconsulting.com
benjamin.lewis@gswater.com
bpak@cbwm.org
citycouncil@chinchills.org
bthompson@ci.noreo.ca.us
bbowcock@irmwater com
bbowcock@lrmwater.com
bobfeenstra@gmail.com
feenstra@agconceptsinc.com
bgkuhn@aol.com
rlawhn@rrienergy.com
bonniet@cvwdwater.com
balee@fontanawater.com
bgeye@autoclubspeedway.com
bhess@niagarawater.com
chauge@water.ca.gov
cdfield@att.net
cmoorrees@sawaterco.com
cheyanne.reseck francis@ieua.org
CBerch@ieua.org
chays@fontana.org
Cindy_Cisneros@ci.pomona.ca.us
clacamera@mwdh2o.com
Craig.Stewart@amec.com
Curtis_Stubbings@praxair.com
darrighi@sgvwater.com
dghostetler@csupomona.edu
daryl _gribsby@ci.pomaona.ca.us
argodg@bv.com
DCrosley@cityofchino.org
tvmwddiv2Zrep@gmail.com
davidcicgm@aol.com
dpenrice@acmwater.com
david,j.ringel@us.mwhglobal.com
david starnes@mcmcnet.net
dpoulsen@californiasteel .com
dwilliamsi@geoscience-water.com
dsturgeon@chinchills.org
deutler@jcsd.us
donald@galieancwinery.com
dstokes@cityofchino.org

earl elrod@verizon.net
Edward.Gonsman@cdcr.ca.gov
ehorst@jcsd.us
eulloa@chwed.org
frank.brommen@verizon.net
faloguidice@sgvwater.com
GTKoopman@aol.com
gkamansky@niagarawater.com
GeoffreyVH@juno.com
yahrj@kall.com
BGeye@autoclubspeedway.com
grace_cabrera@ci.pomona.ca.us
gwoodside@ccwd.com
idam@cvwdwater.com



Isabel Martinez
Jack Safely
James Jenkins
James McKenzie
Jean Perry

Jeff Pierson
Jeffrey L. Pierson
Jill Willis

Jim Hifl

Jim Tayior

Jo Lynne Russo-Pereyra
Joe Graziano

Joe P LeClaire
John Anderson
John Boster

John Huitsing
John Kennedy
John Mura

John Rossi

John Salmon

Jon Lambeck
Jorge Rosa Jdr.
Julie Cavender
Julie Velez

Justin Brokaw
Karen Johnson
Kathy Kunysz
Kathy Tiegs

Ken Eke

Ken Jeske

Ken Kutes

Ken Manning

Ken Waring
Kenneth Witlis
Kevin Blakeslee
Kevin Sage

Kim Morris

Kurt Berchtold
Kyle Snay
Lindsay Gomez
Lisa Hamilton
Marguerite P Battersby
Maribel Sosa
Marsha Wesiropp
Martin Zvirbulis
Michael Whitehead
Michelle Lauffer
Mike Thies

Neil Miller

W. C. "Bill" Kruger
W. C. "Bill" Kruger

imartinez_wfa@verizon.net
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cnomgr@airports.sbcounty.gov
jmckenzie@dpw.sbcounty.gov
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ipierson@unitexcorp.com
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kekeg@dpw.co.san-bernardino.ca.us
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KManning@CBWM.ORG
kwaring@jcsd.us

kwiltis @homecwners.org
kblakeslee@dpw.sbcounty.gov
Ksage@|RMwater.com
kmorris@fontana.org

kberchiold @waterboards.ca.gov
kylesnay@gswater.com
lgomez@wildermuthenvironmental.com
Lisa.Hamilton@ecorporate.ge.com
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Maribel_Sosa@ci.pomona.ca.us
MWestropp@ocwd.com
martinz@cvwdwater.com
mlwhitehead@sgvwater.com
mlauffer@jcsd.us
mihies{@spacecenterinc.com
neil_miller@ci.pomona.ca.us
wkrugers@earthlink.net
citycouncil@chinohills.org



Members:

Manuel Carrillo
Maria Klachko Blair
Maria Linzay
Maria Mendoza
Mark Kinsey
Mark Ward

Mark Wildermuth
Marla Doyle
Martha Davis
Martin Rauch
Maynard Lenhert
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Michael Camacho
Michael T Fife
Mike Maestas -
Mike Williams
Mindy Sanchez
Mohamed El-Amamy
Moore, Toby
Nate Mackamul
Nathan deBoom
Pam Sharp

Pam Witson

Pat Glover
Patrick Sheilds
Paul Deutsch
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Peggy Asche
Pete Hall

Pete Hall

Peter Hettinga
Phil Krause

Phil Rosentrater
Randy Lee

Raul Garibay
Rick Hansen
Rick Rees

Rob Vanden Heuvel
Robert C. Hawkins
Rchert Cayce
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Robert Neufeld
Robert Nobles
Robert Tock
Robert Young
Roger Han

Ron Craig

Sam Fuller
Sandra 8. Rose
Sandy Lopez
Sarah Kerr
Sarah Schneider
Scoftt Burton
Scott Slater
Shaun Stone
Sherri Rojo
Sherrie Schnelie
Sondra Elrod
Sonya Bloodworth
Sieve Nix

Steve Riboli

Ted Leaman
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selrod@ieua.org
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shix@chinohills.org
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tleaman@sunkistgrowers.com



Terry Catlin

Tim Hampton
Tim Skrove
Tom Cruikshank
Tom Harder
Tom Haughey
Tom Love

Toni Medel
Tracy Tracy

Van Jew

Vicki Hahn
William P. Curley
WM Admin Staff

ticatlin@wfajpa.org
tim_hampton@ci.pomona.ca.us
tskrove@mwdch2o.com
teruikshank@spacecentering.com

tharder@thomashardercompany.com

tom@haugheyinsurance.com
TLove@ieua.org
mmedel@rbf.com
ttracy@mvwd.org
view@mvwd.org
vhahn@tvmwd.com
weurley@rwglaw.com



